MAHATMA GANDHI CHARITABLE TRUST

SHRI LABHUBHAI TRIVEDI INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY RAJKOT

MANAGED

GURUTVAKARSHAN 2022

EVENT NAME

BOX CRICKET

STAFF
CO-ORDINATOR

PROF. ANAND JOSHI (9925010929)
PROF. JEET MEHTA (9427411962)

CORE CO-ORDINATOR

BHARADVA RAJ
GAUTAM RAHUL

STUDENT
CO-ORDINATOR

LIMBASIYA DARSHIT
LIMBASIYA DARSHAN

PLACE

BEHIND ELECTRICAL BUILDING, NEAR SEMINAR HALL 4-5

EVENT TIME

START AT 8 O'CLOCK

ENTRY FEES

RULES

1)
2)
3)
4)

5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

TOTAL OVER:- 5 (COMPULSORY)

COMPULSORY 6 PLAYERS PER TEAM.

RUN LEVEL WISE:- 2,4,6,8

A WIDE & NO BALL RUNS ARE CONSIDERED AS EXTRAS (FREE HIT
AVAILABLE)

ONE TIP OUT.

OUTSIDE PITCH CONSIDERED AS NO BALL.

OUTSIDE NET OUT.

5 OVERS MUST BE COMPLETED IN 12 MINUTES.

THERE ARE 1 RUN IN POINT AND FINE LEG.

10) 2 RUNS CONSIDERED BEHIND THE WICKET.
11) LAST DECISION OF UMPIRE IS FINAL DECISION.
12) IN ANY CASE MATCH WILL BE TIE, THERE WILL BE A SUPER OVER OF

3 BALLS.

13) BOTH TEAM CAN TAKE 1 OVER AS A CHALLENGING OVER.
14) MAXIMUM FIVE ENTRY REQUIRED FOR THE RUNNER-UP AND

WINNER PRICE FOR THE GIRLS

15) MAXIMUM TEN ENTRY REQUIRED FOR THE RUNNER-UP AND

WINNER PRICE FOR BOYS

NOTE

ALL CANDIDATES SHOULD BRING PHOTO I'D PROOF FOR ENTRY.
ALL CANDIDATES SHOULD REPORT BEFORE 9 O'CLOCK, OTHERWISE
CANDIDATE ENTRY WILL BE CONSIDERED AS CANCEL.

IN CASE OF MAXIMUM ENTRIES PRIORITIES FOR PARTICIPANT
WILL BE GIVEN ON THE BASIS OF TIME ENTRY OF THE PARTICULAR
EVENT.




